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Election For 
Kilmarnock South 
FINAL REPORT 

Date 04/05/2007 

Number to be elected 3 

Valid Votes 4419 

Rejected as void 131 

Quota 1105.00000 

Software 

Name eSTV 

Version 2.0.16 

Registration 1711192147 

Rules WIG 

 

  Stage 2 

  First 
Preferences 

Surplus of 

Candidates John Knapp 

Tamzin Hobday 262.00000 14.47464   276.47464 

John Knapp 1708.00000 -603.00000   1105.00000 

Kevin Malcolm McGregor 77.00000 14.12160   91.12160 

Ray Murray 398.00000 402.46560   800.46560 

Hugh Munro Ross 1104.00000 40.59960   1144.59960 

Jim Todd 870.00000 24.71280   894.71280 

Non-transferable 0.00000 106.62576   106.62576 

Total 4419   4419 

  2 Stage 3 

  First 
Preferences 

  Surplus of 

Candidates   Hugh Munro Ross 

Tamzin Hobday 262.00000 276.47464 0.62466   277.09930 

John Knapp 1708.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 

Kevin Malcolm McGregor 77.00000 91.12160 0.47817   91.59977 

Ray Murray 398.00000 800.46560 1.47723   801.94283 

Hugh Munro Ross 1104.00000 1144.59960 -39.59960   1105.00000 

Jim Todd 870.00000 894.71280 32.12811   926.84091 

Non-transferable 0.00000 106.62576 4.89143   111.51719 
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Total 4419 4419   4419 

  3 Stage 4 

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of 

Candidates   Kevin Malcolm McGregor 

Tamzin Hobday 262.00000 277.09930 12.44675   289.54605 

John Knapp 1708.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 

Kevin Malcolm McGregor 77.00000 91.59977 -91.59977   0.00000 

Ray Murray 398.00000 801.94283 23.68527   825.62810 

Hugh Munro Ross 1104.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 

Jim Todd 870.00000 926.84091 27.95251   954.79342 

Non-transferable 0.00000 111.51719 27.51524   139.03243 

Total 4419 4419   4419 

  4 Stage 5 

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of 

Candidates   Tamzin Hobday 

Tamzin Hobday 262.00000 289.54605 -289.54605   0.00000 

John Knapp 1708.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 

Kevin Malcolm McGregor 77.00000 0.00000    - 

Ray Murray 398.00000 825.62810 76.24822   901.87632 

Hugh Munro Ross 1104.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 

Jim Todd 870.00000 954.79342 63.36026   1018.15368 

Non-transferable 0.00000 139.03243 149.93757   288.97000 

Total 4419 4419   4419 

  5 Stage 6   

  First 
Preferences 

  Exclusion of   

Candidates   Ray Murray   

Tamzin Hobday 262.00000 0.00000    -   

John Knapp 1708.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 Elected  

Kevin Malcolm 
McGregor 

77.00000 -    -   

Ray Murray 398.00000 901.87632 -901.87632   0.00000   

Hugh Munro 
Ross 

1104.00000 1105.00000    1105.00000 Elected  

Jim Todd 870.00000 1018.15368 254.53564   1272.68932 Elected  



Non-
transferable 

0.00000 288.97000 647.34068   936.31068   

Total 4419 4419   4419   
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